

Pundibari PS-227/2025 (Reg. No: NDPS-02/2025)

CNR No: WBCB09-000033-2025

J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 02

Date: 18-03-2025

Record is put-up today.

Ld. PP is present. Members of this Board are also present.

The Ld. Advocate for the CCL files a fresh vokalathnama along with put-up petition on the ground stated therein in the petition.

Heard and considered.

Prayer for put-up stands allowed.

The mother of the CCL namely Kunti Debi has also appeared before this Board today and filed photocopy of school leaving certificate of the CCL, Adhaar Card of the CCL, CRID card and prays for verification of CCL's age. Let the same be kept with the record.

D.A. of this Board is directed to send the photocopy of school leaving certificate of the CCL, Adhaar Card of the CCL, CRID card for age verification of the CCL to the I.O. of this case.

The I.O of this case is directed to verify the age of the CCL by next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O of this case for his information and taking necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Todate (24.03.2025) for report from the I.O.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar